Police officers, regardless of the number of years serving the Borough and upon retirement from the Borough, will be 
compensated for any accumulated unused sick leave at 100% of their final pay. The maximum benefit payable under this 
provision shall be limited to a maximum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

All other Borough employees do not receive compensation for any accumulated unused sick leave. 

The Borough does not record accrued expenses related to compensated absences. Despite the limitations disclosed above, 
and in accordance with Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement 101 (GASB 101), the accrued benefits for